

Burlingame Lions Club

March 25, 2022

Dear Car Enthusiasts, Patrons, and Friends, Welcome to the 16th annual Burlingame Lions *CARS-IN-THE-PARK*.

We are happy to announce that once again we at the Lions Club will be having our cars-in-the-park extravaganza on *Saturday*, *July 30th*, *from 8am to 4pm*, located among the magnificant trees at the Washington Park in Burlingame.

We have not enjoyed this get togeather since 2019 do to "COVID" lock down. We are going to do it this year, however we will have a different forum. Due to obstacles beyond our control and time restraints we will not be Judging cars or giving out trophies. We are planning this get togeather so all you car enthusiast can show your beautiful cars and revisit with lost friends.

The Burlingame Lions have been serving the community since 1929. The Burlingame Lions Club, like automobiles, is part of the fabric of our community and history. In an age where people are spending more time on their phones disconnected from their neighbors' needs, it's refreshing to see the community outdoors, appreciating fellowship, nature, and cars while raising proceeds for the Burlingame Lions Charities. Without the generous support and time of Lions and patrons alike, this event would not be possible.

Car entry forms, donations, and sponsorship opportunities may be found at www.burlingamelions.com. You may register online or download a paper registration form. Car entrants are encouraged meet your fellow car enthusiasts and Lions. Please consider making a donation to the Burlingame Lions Charities. Thank you for your generosity and support.

Sincerely, LION JIM:
jim.briggs3@yahoo.com
650-477-5148
Burlingame Lions Club

Sponsorship Program

Beneficiaries



Burlingame Lions Club has been serving the Peninsula since 1929. Where there's a need, there's a Lion. Lions are friends, family, and neighbors who share a core belief: community is what we make it. Join us and share our passion for public service.



Burlingame Lions Club (BLC) supports local youth and community activities. BLC has strengthened communities through humanitarian projects and hands-on service. Humanitarian projects include free vision screening for children, eye glass recycling, and help with local food banks and homeless shelters.

BLC supports youth activities like the Burlingame Lions High School Basketball Tournament, Burlingame Library Summer Reading Program, Large Print Book Collection, Lions Easter Egg Hunt, Lions Student Speaker Contest, Burlingame Lions Spelling Bee, camps for children, nursing scholarships, and student scholarships to name a few of the activities our members are engaged in.



Mission is to preserve and restore the gift of sight by providing free ophthalmic examinations, operations, and medication to the less fortunate members of our community.

Your contribution makes it possible

Burlingame Lions 2022 Sponsor Program

Contact: Lion Jim Briggs jim.briggs3@yahoo.com



(650) 477-5148 Plus Website recognition, show announcement, **Donation of \$250** t-shirt listing* Website recognition, show announcement, Premium t-shirt listing*, booth space to display **Donation of \$500** company *Sponsor name appears on T-shirt if Logo received by June 15,2022. ■ Booth Space Only **\$250** 10'x10' space Available New Car Display (prominent corner location) \$250 per car Qty____ Other Donation \square **T-shirt** (S, M, L – circle size) **\$20 each** Qty _____ ☐ T-shirt (XL) Qty _____ **\$23 each** T-shirt (XXL) Qty ____ **\$24 each T-shirt** (3XL) Qty _____ **\$25** each Name (as you want recognized): Address: Phone: _____ The Burlingame Lions Charities, Inc. is a registered non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. Neither it nor the sponsors, nor any Officer, Director or other representative of the Lions Club or of the City of Burlingame, shall be responsible or liable for any loss or damage to all or part of exhibitor's display and/or vehicle or to any persons associated with the exhibitor, and the exhibitor shall and does hereby waive any and all rights he/she may have against them for such loss or damage. In consideration of this entry, the exhibitor agrees to permit The Burlingame Lions Club or its assignees the use of his/her names and of pictures of the vehicle for publicity, advertising and commercial purposes. No refunds or exchanges. By signing below, I agree to the terms. Signature:______ Date:______
AMOUNT ENCLOSED: \$______ Make payable to Burlingame Lions Charities, Inc Signature:____

Mail form to: